# 508005047 07/12/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8052187

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
TIVO CORPORATION				11/15/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	TIVO LL	O LLC			
Street Address:	2160 GC	) GOLD STREET			
City:	SAN JO	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95002	95002			
PROPERTY NUMBER		NI. 1			
Property Type		Number			
		6950856			
Application Number	:  1	7899228			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA				
	if provided;	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> //ARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM			
using a fax number,	<i>if provided;</i> № e: ⊦	r <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will t</b> //ARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM HALEY GUILIANO LLP	oe sent vi		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>if provided;</i> № e: ⊦ 7	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> //ARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM /ALEY GUILIANO LLP /5 BROAD STREET, SUITE 1000	oe sent vi		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>if provided;</i> № e: ⊦ 7	r <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will t</b> //ARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM HALEY GUILIANO LLP	oe sent vi		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> № e: ⊦ 7 N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> //ARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM /ALEY GUILIANO LLP /5 BROAD STREET, SUITE 1000	oe sent vi		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; e: H 7 NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> MARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM ALEY GUILIANO LLP 75 BROAD STREET, SUITE 1000 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004	oe sent vi		
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	if provided; e: H 7 NUMBER:	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</b> MARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM HALEY GUILIANO LLP 75 BROAD STREET, SUITE 1000 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 003597-2459-101, 103	oe sent vi		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided; e: H 7 NUMBER:	ARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM ARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM ALEY GUILIANO LLP 5 BROAD STREET, SUITE 1000 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 003597-2459-101, 103 MARIA E. MARLEY	oe sent vi		



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TIVO CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIVO CORPORATION" TO "TIVO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:54 O`CLOCK A.M.



6028813 8100V SR# 20213791395

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204683690 Date: 11-15-21

PATENT REEL: 064257 FRAME: 0606



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TIVO LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:54 O'CLOCK A.M.



6028813 8100V SR# 20213791395

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204683690 Date: 11-15-21

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 064257 FRAME: 0607

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is TiVo Corporation.

2. The corporation was originally incorporated on April 28, 2016 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is TiVo LLC.

4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:54 AM 11/15/2021 FILED 08:54 AM 11/15/2021 SR 20213791395 - File Number 6028813 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate of conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company to be executed in its name this <u>15<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>November</u>, 2021.

By:

#### TIVO CORPORATION

Paul Davis 6786008893194DD.

Name: Paul Davis Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion of TiVo Corporation (Step T5)]

PATENT REEL: 064257 FRAME: 0609

#### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

#### OF

### **TIVO LLC**

1. The name of the limited liability company is TiVo LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

3. The name and address of its registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

## [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:54 AM 11/15/2021 FILED 08:54 AM 11/15/2021 SR 20213791395 - File Number 6028813 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this <u>15<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>November</u>, 2021.

DocuSigned by: By:

Name: Paul Davis Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of TiVo LLC (Step T5)]

## PATENT REEL: 064257 FRAME: 0611

**RECORDED: 07/12/2023**